# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:			09/10/2005		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date	
CEMCO, INC.				09/10/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name: Sharon Galiffa					
Street Address:	6 Fife Lane				
City:	Hilton Head Island				
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	29924				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3					
Property Type			Number         Control         Control <thcontrol< th=""> <thcontrol< th=""> <thco< td=""></thco<></thcontrol<></thcontrol<>		
Patent Number: 6		6533642			
Patent Number: D3		D3628	362858		
Patent Number: 6		67229	722960		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (404)685-6885					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:         404 815 3770           Emails         mdattan @aatlau aan					
Email:       mdalton@sgrlaw.com         Correspondent Name:       Christopher A. Holland					
Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.					
Address Line 2: Suite 3100, Promenade II					
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			043991.001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Christopher A. Holland		
500121003			REEL: (	PATENT 017858 FRAME: 0781	

Total Attachments: 3 source=Cemco assmt#page1.tif source=Cemco assmt#page2.tif source=Cemco assmt#page3.tif FROM :

96/21/2005 04:31:50 PM

Atty. Dkt. No.: 043991.001

#### PATENT

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, CEMCO, INC., a company organized under the laws of the State of Tennessee, maintaining its principal place of business at Post Office Box 118, Whitesburg, Tennessee 37891 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner by assignment of all the right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. patents set forth in Exhibit A hereto.

WHEREAS, Sharon Galiffa of 6 Fife Lane, Hilton Head Island, South Carolina 29924 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. patents set forth in Exhibit A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern:

BE IT KNOWN that for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, sell, transfer, deliver, and assign unto the said ASSIGNEE, and by these presents does hereby confirm the grant, sale, transfer, delivery and assignment unto the said ASSIGNEE of the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. patents set forth in Exhibit A hereto;

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to it respecting said U.S. patents set forth in Exhibit A hereto, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, re-issue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said U.S. patents set forth in Exhibit A hereto in the United States, its territories and possessions.

LIT\920848.1

PATENT REEL: 017858 FRAME: 0783 FROM :

06/21/2006 04:31:50 PM

FAX NO. :4232356922

Atty. Dkt. No.: 043991.001

#### PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, now comes the undersigned being an official employed by CEMCO, INC., and having the authority to sign this document on behalf of ASSIGNOR, and does hereby confirm the grant, sale, transfer, delivery, and assignment unto ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. patents set forth in Exhibit A hereto.

CEMCO, INC.

17.

Dated: Aught 10, 2005

By:	Cemco Inc
Name:	at garja-
Title:	Pres.

LIT\920848.1

PATENT REEL: 017858 FRAME: 0784 FROM :

FAX NO. :4232356922

..

06/21/2008 04:31:50 PM

REVELL, BUDGH --

Title

Atty, Dkt. No.: 043991.003

# PATENT

### EXHIBIT A

# U.S. Patent No.

6,533,642 D362,858 6,722,960 "Electronic Control System for Planer/Sander" "Wide Belt Sander Housing" "Apparatus For Planning and Sizing a Workpiece"

LTT\920848.1

PATENT REEL: 017858 FRAME: 0785

:

**RECORDED: 06/29/2006**